Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N04000002042 FILED February 24, 2004 Sec. Of State

TEACH TODAY, TOUCH TOMORROW INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: TEACH TODAY, TOUCH TOMORROW INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: P.O. BOX 343326 FLORIDA CITY, FL. 33034

The mailing address of the corporation is:

P.O. BOX 343326 FLORIDA CITY, FL. 33034

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: TO PROVIDE A SAFE AND STRUCTURED AFTERSCHOOL TUTORIAL AND SUMMER CAMP.

Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: APPOINTED

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

TANIA JONES 26305 SW 128TH COURT HOMESTEAD, FL. 33032 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N04000002042 FILED February 24, 2004 Sec. Of State

Registered Agent Signature: TANIA JONES

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

HARNIQUE DURHAM 13015 SW 257 TER HOMESTEAD, FLORIDA 33032

Incorporator Signature: HARONIQUE DURHAM

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P TANIA JONES 26305 SW 128 STREET HOMESTEAD, FL. 33032

Title: VP HARONIQUE DURHAM 13015 SW 257 TER HOMESTEAD, FL. 33032

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 02/23/2004

- 10

¥2 🛎

· • •

WESTHOMESTEAD

PAGE 02/02

March 1, 2004

I, Tania Jones have no intention to revoke the voluntary dissolution. I release the name Teach Today, Touch Tomorrow name to be filed as a not for profit incorporation.

If you should have any questions, feel free to contact me at (786) 255-2600.

Thank You



STATE OF ELCA. COMMITAY OF SIGNEL NEFCES ME ON HIS . OF Llaich 2004 NOTARY PUBLIC JE # DEG 28670 766-(

Jracking Number 400028686404 Pin Number Lexford